Star Program
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star

Carolina Star

Star Consultant

Tim Hogan

Michelle Evans

Morgan Brown
Carlene Harris
Tim Hogan
Morgan Brown
Tim Hogan
Morgan Brown

Carlene Harris
Michelle Evans

Carlene Harris

Morgan Brown
Morgan Brown
Morgan Brown

Carlene Harris
Carlene Harris

Morgan Brown

Michelle Evans

Tyrone Taylor

Carlene Harris

Tyrone Taylor

Michelle Evans

Company Name

3A Composites USA

3M Scott Fire and Safety (Monroe Ops.)
ABB, Inc. (Indstrl. Connections/Solu.)
Acme Smoked Fish of North Carolina
Allied Universal Security Services (GE)
Amentum

American Emergency Vehicles

Apex Tool Group, LLC

Balfour Beatty Rail (Bal. Beatty Infra., TPG)
Berry Global, Inc.

Berry Global, Inc.

Biogen (US Limited Partnership)
Biogen, Inc. (Drug Products Div.)
Bridgestone Bandag, LLC

BSH Home Appliances Corporation
Butterball, LLC

Cambrex Corporation

Caterpillar, Inc.

Celanese (Shelby Facility)

Cintas Corporation (Loc. J77)

Cintas Corporation (Loc. 936)

Cintas Corporation (Loc. 223)

NAICS

322222
339113
335313
311710
561612
811310
33621

423710
335313
313230
326199
325414
325412
326211
332999
311615
325412
333120
325211
812332
812332
812332

City
Statesville
Monroe
Mebane
Wilmington
Wilmington
Durham
Jefferson
Apex
Goldsboro
Mooresville
Ahoskie
Research Triangle Park
Research Triangle Park
Oxford

New Bern
Mount Olive
Durham
Sanford
Shelby
Castle Hayne
Fayetteville

Fletcher

Star Program Contact
Mike Drum

Jose Rafael Concepcion

Adrian Ayala

Brandon Sproles

John Gergely
Zack Kirkpatrick
Myrton Hall
Todd Phillips
Anthony Wilson
David Smith
Mitzy Benhart
Erin Slemp

Erin Slemp
David Martin
Craig Dickerson
Brian C. Hughes
Doug Wilkinson

Lakeisha Gammage

Daniel Dugan

Cynthia Todd
Markietha Walls

Brittany Arrington



mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:mike.drum@3acomposites.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:jrconcepcion@mmm.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:adrian.ayala@us.abb.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:bsproles@acmesmokedfish.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:john.gergely@ge.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Zachary.Kirkpatrick@ge.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:myrt.hall@aev.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:%09todd.phillips@apextoolgroup.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:anwilson@balfourbeattyus.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:davidsmith@berryglobal.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:mitzybenhart@berryglobal.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Erin.Slemp@biogen.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Erin.Slemp@biogen.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:martindavid@bfusa.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:charles.dickerson@bshg.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:bhughes@butterball.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:doug.wilkinson@cambrex.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Lakeisha.Gammage@cat.com
mailto:tyrone.taylor@labor.nc.gov
mailto:daniel.dugan@celanese.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:%09toddc@cintas.com
mailto:tyrone.taylor@labor.nc.gov
mailto:wallsm2@cintas.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Arringtonb@cintas.com

Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star

Carolina Star

Morgan Brown
Morgan Brown

Michelle Evans
Michelle Evans
Carlene Harris
Michelle Evans
Carlene Harris
Michelle Evans

Michelle Evans

Tyrone Taylor
Tyrone Taylor
Carlene Harris
Morgan Brown
Tim Hogan
Morgan Brown
Tim Hogan
Tim Hogan
Carlene Harris
Tim Hogan
Tim Hogan
Tyrone Taylor
Morgan Brown
Tim Hogan

Cintas Corporation (Loc. 410)

Cintas Corporation (Loc. 45)

Cintas Corporation (Loc. 249)

Cintas Corporation (Loc. 230)

Cintas Corporation (Loc. 205)

Cintas Corporation (Loc. 200)

Cintas Fire National Accounts (Loc. F99)
Clean Harbors Reidsville, LLC.

Coats North America (Sevier Plant)
Corning Optical Communications LLC
Cube Hydro Carolinas, LLC (Yadkin Gen.)
DSM Protective Materials (DSM Dyneema)
Eaton Corporation (Veh. Grp. Trans. Div.)
Eaton Corporation (Asheville Plant)
Elementis Chromium, Inc.

Energizer Holdings (Plant #1)

Energizer Holdings (Plant #2)

EnviroVac Holdings, LLC (Nutrien)

Facility Logistic Services (Lexington Mill)
Facility Logistic Services (Corp./Warehs.)
Firestone Fibers & Textiles Company, LLC
General Electric Aviation (Durh. Eng. Fac.)

General Electric Aviation (GE Aviation)

812332
812332
423450
812332
812332
812332
56149
562112
313312
335921
22111
325222
336350
335313
325180
335912
335912
238990
493110
493110
314992
336412
336,325

Greenville
Greensboro
Charlotte
Statesville
Durham
Charlotte
Durham
Reidsville
Marion
Hickory
Badin
Greenville
Kings Mountain
Arden

Castle Hayne
Asheboro
Asheboro
Aurora
Lexington
Lexington
Kings Mountain
Durham

Wilmington

Richard Pitts
Roshad Lewis
Robert Stricklin
Chauna Gill

Phillip Landis
Mike Cochran

Kelsey Brown

Donna M Daniel

Vonia Walther
Juan Gamboa
Tommy Gibson
Jordan Arnold
Nina Lockman
Eric Wakefield
Kyle Earley
Nicole Sutton
Nicole P. Sutton
Craig Blango
Bobby Maner
Bobby Maner

Biren Patel
Dunford Okoth

Jennifer Ferrell


mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:pittsr@cintas.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:lewisr5@cintas.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:stricklinr@cintas.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:GillC@Cintas.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:landisp@cintas.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:cochranm@cintas.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:brownk@cintas.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:meadows.donna@cleanharbors.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:vonia.walther@coats.com
mailto:tyrone.taylor@labor.nc.gov
mailto:gamboajc@corning.com
mailto:tyrone.taylor@labor.nc.gov
mailto:tommy.Gibson@eaglecreekre.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:jordan.arnold@dsm.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:ninalockman@eaton.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:ericawakefield@eaton.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:kyle.earley@elementis.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Nicole.Sutton@energizer.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:nicole.sutton@energizer.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:craig@envirovac.us
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:bobby.maner@hyh.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:bobby.maner@hyh.com
mailto:tyrone.taylor@labor.nc.gov
mailto:patelbiren@bfusa.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:dunford.okoth@ge.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:jennifer.ferrell@ge.com
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Carolina Star
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Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star

Carolina Star

Tim Hogan
Tim Hogan
Tim Hogan
Morgan Brown

Carlene Harris
Michelle Evans
Carlene Harris
Carlene Harris

Tim Hogan

Carlene Harris
Tim Hogan

Carlene Harris
Michelle Evans
Michelle Evans
Michelle Evans
Michelle Evans
Michelle Evans
Michelle Evans
Carlene Harris
Carlene Harris
Tim Hogan

Tim Hogan

General Electric Company (Hitachi Nucl.)
Glen Raven Custom Fabrics, LLC (Plant)
Glen Raven Custom Fabrics, LLC (Plant)
Glen Raven Inc. (Norlina Plant)
Honeywell International Inc

Huntsman International, LLC

Hyster-Yale Group Inc. (Greenv. Plant)
International Paper Company (Cape Fear)
Jelliff Corporation (LGM Division)

John Deere Turf Care

JPS Composite Materials

Kelloggs

LANXESS Corporation (High Perf. Mat.)
Leggett & Platt Inc. (Branch ON64)
Louisiana-Pacific Corp. (Roaring River)
Mallard Creek Polymers, LLC

Marathon Petro. Co. (West Oak Term.)
Marathon Petro. Co. (Buffalo Terminal)
Metal Tech of Murfreesboro, Inc.

Metal Tech of Murfreesboro, Inc. (Nucor)
Milliken & Company (Golden Valley Plant)
Milliken & Company (Hatch Plant)

331, 332,541
811310
31331
313111
313110
336412
325998
333924
113310
336322
333111
313210
311821
3087
332613
321219
325211
424710
424710
332999
332999
313241
313241

Wilmington
Burnsville
Burlington
Norlina

Rocky Mount
Charlotte
Greenville
Riegelwood
Maiden
Fuquay-Varina
Statesville
Cary

Dallas

High Point
North Wilkesboro
Charlotte
Selma

Selma
Murfreesboro
Cofield

Bostic

Columbus

Mark Campbell

Gina Harris

Stephen Comer

Catherine Harris

Andrew Schmit
Nick Ludovico
Stephen Kelly
Jordan Smith

Mark Beals

Matthew D Williams

Tina Gallagher

Mark Logue
Brent White

Pat Hicks

Adam Byrd
Jens Schoenfuss
Roger Lamberth
Roger Lamberth
Cedric Flythe
Cedric Flythe

Heather Cox

Heather Cox


mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:mark.e.campbell@ge.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:rharris@glenraven.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:%09scomer@glenraven.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:charris@glenraven.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Andrew.Schmit@Honeywell.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Nicholas_Ludovico@huntsman.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:stephen.kelly@hyster-yale.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:jordan.smith1@ipaper.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:mbeals@jelliff.net
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:williamsmatthewd@johndeere.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:talexander@jpscm.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:mark.logue2@kellogg.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:brent.white@lanxess.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:pat.hicks@leggett.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:adam.byrd@lpcorp.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Jens.Schoenfuss@mcpolymers.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:rwlamberth@marathonpetroleum.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:rwlamberth@marathonpetroleum.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:cedric.flythe@metaltechnc.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:cedric.flythe@metaltechnc.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Heather.Cox@Milliken.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Heather.Cox@Milliken.com
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Carolina Star
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Carolina Star

Carlene Harris

Morgan Brown
Morgan Brown

Carlene Harris
Carlene Harris

Carlene Harris

Tim Hogan
Tim Hogan
Morgan Brown

Carlene Harris
Carlene Harris
Carlene Harris

Carlene Harris

Tyrone Taylor
Morgan Brown
Tyrone Taylor
Morgan Brown
Morgan Brown
Tim Hogan
Tim Hogan
Tim Hogan
Tyrone Taylor

Carlene Harris

Mount Olive Pickle Co., Inc.

Mundy Maint. and Svs., LLC (Elementis)
Novartis Technical Operations

Nucor Steel (Hertford County)

Nutrien

OPW Retail Fueling

Oldcastle Infastructure, Inc.

Owens & Minor (Lexington Plant)
Pentair Aquatics Pool and Spa

Pfizer (Hospira)

Pfizer

Regulator Marine, Inc.

Roanoke Electric Cooperative
Shawmut Park Avenue, LLC

Sonoco Recycling Inc. (Durham Facility)
Sonoco Recycling, LLC

Sonoco Recycling, LLC (New Hanover Co.)
Sonoco Recycling, LLC (Onslow County)
Southern Industrial Constructors (GE)
Stanley Engineered Fastening (Ops.)
Syngenta Crop Protection, LLC

TE Connectivity, LTD (Pegg Road)

The Roberts Company (Nutrien)

311421
237990
325412
331111
32531
326122
327390
313230
326199
325412
3254
336612
237130
31331
562920
423930
562920
562920
238990
332722
541715
336322
236210

Mount Olive
Castle Hayne
Wilson
Cofield
Aurora
Smithfield
Concord
Linwood
Sanford
Rocky Mount
Sanford
Edenton
Aulander
Burlington

Durham

Winston-Salem

Wilmington
Jacksonville
Wilmington
Stanfield

Greensboro
Greensboro

Aurora

Jeff Stuart

Jeff Ivey
John Price
Brandi Lynch
Kelle Beatty

Frank Terranova

Ahren Burrage

Jennifer Pastern

Nicholas Pressly

Amanda Adcox

Kenneth Dull

David Cullipher

Glenn Paul Brown Jr.

Edmund Gant, Jr.

Cesar Barrera
Kristie Williams
Dora Venegas
Cristobal Luna
Grady Pope
Lindsey Toole

Sharon Drescher

Brittany Killmeyer

Gibbie Keel


mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:jstuart@mtolivepickles.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:jeff.ivey@elementis.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:john.price@novartis.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:brandi.lynch@nucor.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:kelle.beatty@nutrien.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:frank.terranova@opwglobal.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:ahren.burrage@oldcastle.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:jennifer.pastern@hyh.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:%09nicholas.pressly@Pentair.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:amanda.scott@pfizer.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Ken.Dull@Pfizer.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:david.cullipher@regulatormarine.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:gbrown@roanokeelectric.com
mailto:tyrone.taylor@labor.nc.gov
mailto:egantjr@shawmutcorporation.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:cesar.barrera@sonoco.com
mailto:tyrone.taylor@labor.nc.gov
mailto:kristle.williams@sonoco.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Dora.Venegas@sonoco.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Cristobal.Luna@sonoco.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:george.pope@southernindustrial.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:lindsey.toole@sbdinc.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Sharon.drescher@syngenta.com
mailto:tyrone.taylor@labor.nc.gov
mailto:brittany.killmeyer@te.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:gibbie.keel@robertscompany.com
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Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star
Carolina Star

Carolina Star

Michelle Evans
Michelle Evans
Michelle Evans
Tim Hogan

Michelle Evans

Carlene Harris

Tim Hogan
Tyrone Taylor
Morgan Brown
Tyrone Taylor

Carlene Harris

Michelle Evans

The Sherwin-Williams Co. (Howard St.)
The Sherwin-Williams Co. (Stage Coach)
The Sherwin-Williams Company

The Timken Company (Asheboro Plant)
The Timken Company (Shiloh Plant)
Total Safety US Inc

United Chemi-Con

Veolia ES Technical Solutions, LLC
Veolia ES Technical Solutions, LLC
Vesuvius (Permatech)

West Fraser, Inc. (Armour Lumber Mill)

WestRock (Conover Folding)

325510
325510
325510
332991
332991
238990
334414
562112
562112
327125
321113
322212

Greensboro
Greensboro
Charlotte
Randleman
Rutherfordton
Wilmington
Lansing
Mooresville
Creedmoor
Graham
Riegelwood

Conover

Justin Sergent
Nicole Sweet
Monty Gibson

Jody Walker
Paul Gregory Weidman

Mike McClure
John Turner
David Lee

Sean Ward
Cindy Riddle
Emily Blank
Shelly Peterson


mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:justin.r.sergent@sherwin.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Nicole.Sweet@sherwin.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:monty.gibson@sherwin.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:jody.walker@timken.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:paul.weidman@timken.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:mmcclure@totalsafety.com
mailto:tim.hogan@labor.nc.gov
mailto:jturner@chemi-con.com
mailto:tyrone.taylor@labor.nc.gov
mailto:david.lee@veolia.com
mailto:morgan.brown@labor.nc.gov
mailto:sean.ward@veolia.com
mailto:tyrone.taylor@labor.nc.gov
mailto:Cindy.Riddle@vesuvius.com
mailto:carlene.harris@labor.nc.gov
mailto:emily.blank@westfraser.com
mailto:michelle.evans@labor.nc.gov
mailto:shelly.peterson@westrock.com

